
Page 1 of 1 

 

 
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER 
EDILPUR IRRIGATION SUB-DIVISION 

EDILPUR, PURBA BARDHAMAN 
 

Memo. No. 164                                                                                     Dated :-02/04/2025 

Corrigendum-1 of  N.I.T No - WBIW/05/Edilpur/ 2024-25 
 

        It is notified for all concerned that the following amendments are hereby made in the Invitation for 
Tender as well as in the Tender Document for the N.I.T No - WBIW/05/Edilpur/ 2024-25 
 

Time Schedule of Tender procedure:- 

  Existing Amended 

i) Last Date & Time for application 

for issue of Tender Form 
04.04.2025 

Upto 12.00 

Hours 
08.04.2025 

Upto 12.00 

Hours 

ii) Last Date & Time for issue of 
Tender paper. 

07.04.2025 
Upto 17.00 

Hours 
09.04.2025 

Upto 17.00 
Hours 

iii) Date & Time of dropping of 

Tender box at the dropping 
centers. 

09.04.2025 
Upto 15.00 

Hours 
11.04.2025 

Upto 15.00 

Hours 

iv) Date & Time of opening of 

Tender in the office of the 

undersigned 

09.04.2025 
after 15.00 

Hours 
11.04.2025 

after 15.00 
Hours 

  

All other terms and conditions of the Invitation for Tender Notice shall remain unchanged. This 
corrigendum shall be deemed as integral part of the Tender Document. 
 

 

Sd/- 

Sub-Divisional Officer, 

Edilpur Irrigation Sub-division. 

Edilpur, Purba Bardhaman 
 

Memo. No. 164/10(1)                                                                                     Dated :-02/04/2025 

Copy forwarded f or information and wide circulation through the Notice Board to the: - 

1. Sabhadhipati, ZillaParishad, PurbaBardhaman. 
2. Chief Engineer- (West), Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman. 
3. Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman. 
4. District Magistrate, General Section, Administrative Building, 2- nd. Floor, Court 

Compound,PurbaBardhaman. 
5. Executive Engineer-I, Damodar Canal Division. 
6. Executive Engineer-II, Damodar Canal Division. 
7. District Information Officer, Burdwan with request to wall up the N.I.T. in office notice 

board for circulation. 
8. Office Notice Board, Edilpur (I)Sub-Division. 
9. Accounts Section of D.C. Division 
10. All Sub Divisional Office of  D.C. Division.Sd/- 

                                                                                                                                 Sd/- 

Sub-Divisional Officer, 
Edilpur Irrigation Sub-division 

Edilpur, Purba Bardhaman 


